




VAN BUREN LOCAL SCHOOLS - FISCAL YEAR ANALYSIS
 GENERAL FUND AS OF MAY 31, 2019

FY 19 FY 19 YTD % OF FY 18 FY 18 YTD % OF % OF CHANGE
ESTIMATED ACTUAL TOTAL ACTUAL ACTUAL TOTAL  FY 18 TO

 FY 19
BEGINNING CASH BALANCE $ 5,625,001 $ 6,027,675

GENERAL PROPERTY (REAL ESTATE) $ 6,207,366 $ 6,207,718 100.0% $ 6,285,925 $ 6,285,925 100.0% -1.2%
TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX $ 637,538 $ 637,536 100.0% $ 500,412 $ 500,412 100.0% 27.4%
STATE FUNDING $ 1,216,731 $ 1,124,402 92.4% $ 1,191,478 $ 1,105,119 92.8% 1.7%
RESTRICTED GRANTS $ 14,762 $ 14,936 101.2% $ 51,319 $ 50,444 98.3% -70.4%
PROPERTY TAX ALLOCATION $ 1,768,022 $ 1,768,512 100.0% $ 1,997,291 $ 1,997,291 100.0% -11.5%
OTHER REVENUES $ 1,265,319 $ 1,209,024 95.6% $ 1,559,365 $ 1,467,431 94.1% -17.6%
TRANSFERS & ADVANCES IN $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

TOTAL REVENUE $ 11,109,738 $ 10,962,128 98.7% $ 11,585,790 $ 11,406,622 98.5% -3.9%

SALARIES $ 6,343,573 $ 5,943,471 93.7% $ 5,969,485 $ 5,230,617 87.6% 13.6%
FRINGE BENEFITS $ 2,697,947 $ 2,570,819 95.3% $ 2,528,884 $ 2,356,825 93.2% 9.1%
PURCHASED SERVICES $ 2,988,720 $ 2,642,085 88.4% $ 2,690,254 $ 2,395,696 89.1% 10.3%
SUPPLIES $ 426,809 $ 494,794 115.9% $ 414,379 $ 386,732 93.3% 27.9%
CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 115,703 $ 122,039 105.5% $ 63,233 $ 60,717 96.0% 101.0%
OTHER EXPENDITURES $ 311,300 $ 236,134 75.9% $ 302,234 $ 292,639 96.8% -19.3%
TRANSFERS AND ADVANCES OUT $ 30,000 $ 30,000 100.0% $ 20,000 $ 20,000 100.0%

FYTD EXPENDABLE $ 12,914,052 $ 12,039,342 $ 11,988,469 $ 10,743,226 12.1%
LESS: PRIOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES ($ 406,202)
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $ 12,507,850

PERCENT EXPENDED AND ENCUMBERED 98.7% 90.8%

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES ($ 1,398,112) ($ 1,077,214) ($ 402,679) $ 663,396

ENDING CASH BALANCE $ 4,547,787 $ 5,624,996 $ 6,691,071

OUTSTANDING ENCUMBRANCES $ 711,140 $ 406,202 $ 515,586

UNENCUMBERED CASH BALANCE $ 3,836,647 $ 5,218,794 $ 6,175,485

TRUE CASH DAYS 112 188

DATED: JUNE 13, 2019



VAN BUREN LOCAL SCHOOLS
 GENERAL FUND PERFORMANCE

FY 19 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY TOTAL % OF
ESTIMATED FY 19 FY 19 FY19 FY 19 FY 19 FY 19 FY 19 FY 19 FY 19 FY 19 FY 19 FY 19 TOTAL

BEGINNING CASH BALANCE $ 5,625,001 $ 7,361,141 $ 6,907,215 $ 6,379,929 $ 5,590,267 $ 4,985,085 $ 4,096,440 $ 3,708,495 $ 5,468,885 $ 5,563,070 $ 5,048,941 $ 5,625,001

GENERAL PROPERTY (REAL ESTATE) $ 6,106,985 $ 2,639,019 $ 34,134 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 391,214 $ 2,560,876 $ 582,124 $ 0 $ 351 $ 6,207,718 101.6%
TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX $ 440,188 $ 0 $ 259,090 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 378,446 $ 0 $ 0 $ 637,536 144.8%
STATE FUNDING $ 1,283,710 $ 94,677 $ 121,255 $ 101,980 $ 97,791 $ 94,300 $ 126,126 $ 121,389 $ 92,677 $ 91,885 $ 91,582 $ 90,740 $ 1,124,402 87.6%
RESTRICTED GRANTS $ 11,131 $ 986 $ 973 $ 961 $ 952 $ 943 $ 2,212 $ 1,653 $ 1,159 $ 1,147 $ 2,156 $ 1,794 $ 14,936 134.2%
PROPERTY TAX ALLOCATION $ 1,787,021 $ 0 $ 0 $ 270,681 $ 161 $ 627,423 $ 329 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 273,655 $ 596,263 $ 1,768,512 99.0%
OTHER REVENUES $ 1,426,329 $ 115,782 $ 115,932 $ 151,519 $ 111,029 $ 85,377 $ 80,856 $ 79,089 $ 138,339 $ 143,732 $ 82,182 $ 105,187 $ 1,209,024 84.8%
TRANSFERS & ADVANCES IN $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 #DIV/0!

TOTAL REVENUE $ 11,055,364 $ 2,850,464 $ 531,384 $ 525,141 $ 209,933 $ 808,043 $ 209,523 $ 593,345 $ 2,793,051 $ 1,197,334 $ 449,575 $ 794,335 $ 10,962,128 99.2%

SALARIES $ 6,668,502 $ 449,771 $ 474,527 $ 487,013 $ 490,330 $ 845,543 $ 494,738 $ 487,098 $ 490,933 $ 537,727 $ 493,742 $ 692,049 $ 5,943,471 89.1%
FRINGE BENEFITS $ 2,824,137 $ 251,753 $ 209,540 $ 254,870 $ 241,514 $ 211,335 $ 279,541 $ 192,049 $ 252,153 $ 202,512 $ 227,794 $ 247,758 $ 2,570,819 91.0%
PURCHASED SERVICES $ 2,582,505 $ 221,497 $ 185,537 $ 215,162 $ 230,781 $ 324,559 $ 282,667 $ 239,086 $ 249,433 $ 262,587 $ 193,881 $ 236,895 $ 2,642,085 102.3%
SUPPLIES $ 456,609 $ 29,970 $ 55,534 $ 61,293 $ 34,538 $ 30,538 $ 31,412 $ 34,050 $ 34,873 $ 27,295 $ 39,397 $ 115,894 $ 494,794 108.4%
CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 75,000 $ 56,400 $ 1,108 $ 33,495 $ 2,108 $ 0 $ 9,322 $ 10,111 $ 965 $ 2,194 $ 3,786 $ 2,550 $ 122,039 162.7%
OTHER EXPENDITURES $ 266,204 $ 49,933 $ 59,064 $ 594 $ 324 $ 1,250 $ 488 $ 18,896 $ 29,304 $ 70,834 $ 5,104 $ 343 $ 236,134 88.7%
TRANSFERS AND ADVANCES OUT $ 75,000 $ 55,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 ($ 25,000) $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 30,000 40.0%

FYTD EXPENDABLE $ 12,947,957 $ 1,114,324 $ 985,310 $ 1,052,427 $ 999,595 $ 1,413,225 $ 1,098,168 $ 981,290 $ 1,032,661 $ 1,103,149 $ 963,704 $ 1,295,489 $ 12,039,342
LESS: PRIOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES ($ 406,202)
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $ 12,541,755

PERCENT EXPENDED AND ENCUMBERED 8.61% 7.61% 8.13% 7.72% 10.91% 8.48% 7.58% 7.98% 8.52% 7.44% 10.01% 92.98%

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES ($ 1,486,391) $ 1,736,140 ($ 453,926) ($ 527,286) ($ 789,662) ($ 605,182) ($ 888,645) ($ 387,945) $ 1,760,390 $ 94,185 ($ 514,129) ($ 501,154) ($ 1,077,214)

ENDING CASH BALANCE $ 7,361,141 $ 6,907,215 $ 6,379,929 $ 5,590,267 $ 4,985,085 $ 4,096,440 $ 3,708,495 $ 5,468,885 $ 5,563,070 $ 5,048,941 $ 4,547,787

OUTSTANDING ENCUMBRANCES $ 1,873,214 $ 1,857,998 $ 1,689,920 $ 1,550,369 $ 1,420,273 $ 1,396,731 $ 1,278,647 $ 1,087,177 $ 935,701 $ 950,867 $ 711,140

UNENCUMBERED CASH BALANCE $ 5,487,927 $ 5,049,217 $ 4,690,009 $ 4,039,898 $ 3,564,812 $ 2,699,709 $ 2,429,848 $ 4,381,708 $ 4,627,369 $ 4,098,074 $ 3,836,647

TRUE CASH DAYS 160 147 136 118 104 79 71 128 135 119 112

DATED: JUNE 13, 2019
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